3/9/2018 State of Utah Mail - Fwd: Boulder Dam Studies

OGMCOAL DNR <ogmcoal@utah.gov>

Fwd: Boulder Dam Studies

Steve Christensen <stevechristensen@utah.gov> Thu, Mar 8, 2018 at 10:24 AM
To: Justin Eatchel <jeatchel@utah.gov>, Arati Umarvadia <aumarvadia@utah.gov>, OGMCOAL DNR <ogmcoal@utah.gov>,
Daron Haddock <daronhaddock@utah.gov>, Dana Dean <danadean@utah.gov>

fyi- Skyline Boulger Reservoir Update

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Gregg Galecki <ggalecki@bowieresources.com>

Date: Thu, Mar 8, 2018 at 9:26 AM

Subject: Boulder Dam Studies

To: David Marble <davemarble@utah.gov>

Cc: "Steve Christensen (stevechristensen@utah.gov)" <stevechristensen@utah.gov>, Gregg Galecki
<ggalecki@bowieresources.com>

Dave,

Just a quick update on the Boulger Dam studies. I'm in regular contact with our consultants and they indicated the
reports will be forthcoming. There was a delay due to difficulty in acquiring seismic data from existing U of U seismic
stations. That issue has been rectified.

As you will recall from a previous conversation, last fall we installed survey monuments, piezometers, and a seismic
station in and around Boulger dam. The seismic station is collecting data, the depth to water in the piezometers have
been measured numerous times, and both the monuments and piezometers have been surveyed and assigned X,Y, and
Z coordinates.

In summary, we are collecting data well in advance of mining. | intend to distribute the information as soon as it is
available.

Let me know if you have any questions,

Gregg A. Galecki
Environmental Engineer

Canyon Fuel Company, LLC

HC 35 Box 380

Helper, UT 84526

O: 435-448-2636

C: 435-469-1432
ggalecki@bowieresources.com<mailto:ggalecki@bowieresources.com>

Steve Christensen

Utah Division of Oil, Gas and Mining
1594 W North Temple, Suite 1210
Salt Lake City, Utah 84116

(801) 538-5350
stevechristensen@utah.gov
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